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Recei ved: 06/ 28/ 2016

PSC NO: 87 GAS

NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION

EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/01/2016

July 01, 2016

Owego Area

Ef fecti

St at us:

ve Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO:

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7123 $0.812
Category 1B $0.7123 $0.812
Category 1C  $0.7123 $0.812
Category 2A  $0.7315 $0.834
Category 2B $0.7315 $0.834
Category 2C  $0.7315 $0.834
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5257 $0.599
Category 3B $0.5257 $0.599
Category 3C  $0.5257 $0.599
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5065 $0.577
Category 3B $0.5065 $0.577
Category 3C  $0.5065 $0.577
Category 4 $0.7315 $0.834

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.1092 $2.405
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8737 $2.136
$2.1092 $2.405
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8737 $2.136
$2.1092 $2.405
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8737 $2.136
$2.1092 $2.405
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8737 $2.136
$2.1092 $2.405

Applicable Natural
-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per Gal.

per
Therm

$1.7895
$1.4459
$1.6833

$1.8087
$1.4651
$1.7025

$1.7261
$1.4875
$1.8737

$1.7069
$1.4683
$1.8555

$1.8087

Equiv.

$2.040
$1.649
$1.919

$2.062
$1.671
$1.941

$1.968
$1.696
$2.136

$1.946
$1.674
$2.116

$2.062

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Num 236 effective 08/01/2016
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Recei ved: 06/ 28/ 2016

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

July 01, 2016

Goshen

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8992 $1.025
Category 1B $0.8992 $1.025
Category 1C  $0.8992 $1.025
Category 2A  $0.9184 $1.047
Category 2B $0.9184 $1.047
Category 2C  $0.9184 $1.047
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7113 $0.811
Category 3B $0.7113 $0.811
Category 3C  $0.7113 $0.811
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6921 $0.789
Category 3B $0.6921 $0.789
Category 3C  $0.6921 $0.789
Category 4 $0.9184 $1.047

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.0829 $2.375
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8330 $2.090
$2.0829 $2.375
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8330 $2.090
$2.0829 $2.375
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8330 $2.090
$2.0829 $2.375
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8330 $2.090
$2.0829 $2.375

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 235

PAGE: 2

Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.7671 $2.015
$1.4459 $1.649
$1.6467 $1.878
$1.7863 $2.037
$1.4651 $1.671
$1.6659 $1.900
$0.7113 $0.811
$1.4875 $1.696
$1.6153 $1.842
$0.6921 $0.789
$1.4683 $1.674
$1.5961 $1.820
$1.7863 $2.037

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Num 236 effective 08/01/2016
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Recei ved: 06/ 28/ 2016

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

July 01, 2016

Lockport Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8228 $0.938
Category 1B $0.8228 $0.938
Category 1C  $0.8228 $0.938
Category 2A  $0.8420 $0.960
Category 2B $0.8420 $0.960
Category 2C  $0.8420 $0.960
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6354 $0.725
Category 3B $0.6354 $0.725
Category 3C  $0.6354 $0.725
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6162 $0.703
Category 3B $0.6162 $0.703
Category 3C  $0.6162 $0.703
Category 4 $0.8420 $0.960

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.1110 $2.407
$2.1110 $2.407
$1.8041 $2.057
$2.1110 $2.407
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8041 $2.057
$2.1110 $2.407
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8041 $2.057
$2.1110 $2.407
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8041 $2.057
$2.1110 $2.407

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 235

PAGE: 3

Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.7910 $2.042
$1.7910 $1.649
$1.6207 $1.848
$1.8102 $2.064
$1.4651 $1.671
$1.6399 $1.870
$0.6354 $0.725
$1.4875 $1.696
$1.8041 $2.057
$0.6162 $0.703
$1.4683 $1.674
$1.8041 $2.057
$1.8102 $2.064

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Num 236 effective 08/01/2016
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
July 01, 2016
Elmira Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7096 $0.809 $2.1092 $2.405 $1.7895 $2.040
Category 1B $0.7096 $0.809 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4459 $1.649
Category 1C  $0.7096 $0.809 $1.8737 $2.136 $1.6833 $1.919
Category 2A  $0.7288 $0.831 $2.1092 $2.405 $1.8087 $2.062
Category 2B $0.7288 $0.831 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4651 $1.671
Category 2C  $0.7288 $0.831 $1.8737 $2.136 $1.7025 $1.941
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5230 $0.596 $2.1092 $2.405 $0.5230 $0.596
Category 3B $0.5230 $0.596 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4875 $1.696
Category 3C  $0.5230 $0.596 $1.8737 $2.136 $1.8387 $2.097
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5038 $0.574 $2.1092 $2.405 $0.5038 $0.574
Category 3B $0.5038 $0.574 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4683 $1.674
Category 3C  $0.5038 $0.574 $1.8737 $2.136 $1.8195 $2.075
Category 4 $0.7288 $0.831 $2.1092 $2.405 $1.8087 $2.062

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)
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Ef fective Date: 07/01/2016

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 235

PAGE: 5
STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
July 01, 2016
Combined Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7096 $0.809 $2.0346 $2.320 $1.7261 $1.968
Category 1B $0.7096 $0.809 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4459 $1.649
Category 1C  $0.7096 $0.809 $1.8233 $2.079 $1.6380 $1.868
Category 2A  $0.7288 $0.831 $2.0346 $2.320 $1.7453 $1.990
Category 2B $0.7288 $0.831 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4651 $1.671
Category 2C  $0.7288 $0.831 $1.8233 $2.079 $1.6572 $1.890
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5230 $0.596 $2.0346 $2.320 $1.6989 $1.937
Category 3B $0.5230 $0.596 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4960 $1.706
Category 3C  $0.5230 $0.596 $1.8233 $2.079 $1.8233 $2.079
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5038 $0.574 $2.0346 $2.320 $1.6797 $1.915
Category 3B $0.5038 $0.574 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4768 $1.684
Category 3C  $0.5038 $0.574 $1.8233 $2.079 $1.8233 $2.079
Category 4 $0.7288 $0.831 $2.0346 $2.320 $1.7453 $1.990

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 236 effective 08/01/2016
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 227
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
July 01, 2016
Binghamton Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7123 $0.812 $2.1092 $2.405 $1.7895 $2.040
Category 1B $0.7123 $0.812 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4459 $1.649
Category 1C  $0.7123 $0.812 $1.8737 $2.136 $1.6833 $1.919
Category 2A  $0.7315 $0.834 $2.1092 $2.405 $1.8087 $2.062
Category 2B $0.7315 $0.834 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4651 $1.671
Category 2C  $0.7315 $0.834 $1.8737 $2.136 $1.7025 $1.941
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5257 $0.599 $2.1092 $2.405 $1.6872 $1.924
Category 3B $0.5257 $0.599 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4875 $1.696
Category 3C  $0.5257 $0.599 $1.8737 $2.136 $1.5747 $1.796
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5065 $0.577 $2.1092 $2.405 $1.6680 $1.902
Category 3B $0.5065 $0.577 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4683 $1.674
Category 3C  $0.5065 $0.577 $1.8737 $2.136 $1.5555 $1.774
Category 4 $0.7315 $0.834 $2.1092 $2.405 $1.8087 $2.062

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 236 effective 08/01/2016



Recei ved: 06/ 28/ 2016 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 07/01/2016

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 235
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
July 01, 2016
Champlain Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.9064 $1.033 $2.0829 $2.375 $1.7671 $2.015
Category 1B $0.9064 $1.033 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4459 $1.649
Category 1C  $0.9064 $1.033 $1.8330 $2.090 $1.6467 $1.878
Category 2A  $0.9256 $1.055 $2.0829 $2.375 $1.7863 $2.037
Category 2B $0.9256 $1.055 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4651 $1.671
Category 2C  $0.9256 $1.055 $1.8330 $2.090 $1.6659 $1.900
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7184 $0.819 $2.0829 $2.375 $1.7524 $1.998
Category 3B $0.7184 $0.819 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4875 $1.696
Category 3C  $0.7184 $0.819 $1.8330 $2.090 $1.6042 $1.829
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6992 $0.797 $2.0829 $2.375 $1.7332 $1.976
Category 3B $0.6992 $0.797 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4683 $1.674
Category 3C  $0.6992 $0.797 $1.8330 $2.090 $1.5850 $1.807
Category 4 $0.9256 $1.055 $2.0829 $2.375 $1.7863 $2.037

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 236 effective 08/01/2016



